
SENIOR ALL AROUND 

  Name Country Hoop Ball Clubs Ribbon Total 

1 Tatyana Volozhanina BUL 23.050 24.000 23.800 21.100 91.950 

2 Katsiaryna  Halkina BLR 22.950 23.750 23.200 20.650 90.550 

3 Eva Brezalieva BUL 22.350 22.150 23.200 19.100 86.800 

4 Taniyeva Elxhana KAZ 20.550 21.700 21.900 19.200 83.350 

5 Bakatova Sabina KAZ 21.000 22.350 20.000 19.900 83.250 

6 Eleonora Tagliabue ITA 20.800 21.350 18.150 20.450 80.750 

7 Sofia Maffeis ITA 22.650 19.600 18.600 18.700 79.550 

8 Annaliese Dragan ROU 17.800 19.350 21.350 19.700 78.200 

9 Noga Block ISR 20.200 19.750 20.000 17.650 77.600 

10 Arina Krasnorutskaia BLR 20.250 21.400 19.650 15.700 77.000 

11 Lennox Hopkins Wilkins USA 17.250 20.150 19.300 15.750 72.450 

12 Joowon Kim KOR 15.950 18.600 19.950 16.850 71.350 

13 Takmina Ikromova UZB 14.450 20.150 22.000 14.700 71.300 

14 Anna Murikova LAT 19.400 18.500 17.300 14.900 70.100 

15 Alexandria  Kautzman USA 19.350 14.950 19.050 15.250 68.600 

16 Anastasia Guz MDA 17.400 19.050 16.700 15.400 68.550 

17 Damariz Juarez MEX 18.050 18.650 17.050 13.850 67.600 

18 Petra Horvathova SVK 17.800 15.900 19.050 14.800 67.550 

19 Alisa Aleskovska LAT 18.350 18.100 14.800 15.300 66.550 

20 Jessika Tijam PHI 16.800 15.550 17.350 16.600 66.300 

21 Barbora Kafkova CZE 17.350 15.950 16.600 14.350 64.250 

22 Ana Luisa  Neiva BRA 13.450 16.250 17.200 15.850 62.750 

23 Adriana Timkova CZE 15.400 17.350 14.700 14.750 62.200 

24 Adriana Blazic SRB 15.950 16.250 17.100 12.550 61.850 

25 Ella Crijanovschii MDA 16.300 12.250 16.650 14.700 59.900 

26 Jovana Jeftic SRB 15.850 15.600 14.650 12.700 58.800 

 Sofia Ivanova BUL 21.400 20.050 23.250 18.300 83.000 

 Radina Tomova BUL 19.700 21.100 23.000 19.050 82.850 

 Stiliana Nikolova BUL 21.400 23.350 20.000 17.500 82.250 

 Nikol Atanasova BUL 19.800 21.300 19.000 17.250 77.350 

 Leonor Bozhanova BUL 19.050 20.300 22.300 15.650 77.300 

 Lachezara Pekova BUL 19.000 19.350 22.200 16.600 77.150 

 Santa Stepulane LAT 16.600 17.450 18.200 14.200 66.450 

 Juliana Sakovica LAT 15.300 15.550 19.100 14.250 64.200 

 Jana Asmenska LAT 15.400 18.000 16.500 12.350 62.250 

 Karolina Mizune LAT 17.450 15.000 17.550 12.200 62.200 

 Nikola Ivanauska LAT 15.450 15.350 16.800 14.150 61.750 

 Patricija Feldmane LAT 14.650 15.250 16.150 13.850 59.900 

 Evelina Ivanova LAT 17.000 8.900 17.300 14.850 58.050 

 Sabina Zalesakova CZE 14.600 12.400 15.550 11.500 54.050 

 Nikolina Lekovic SRB 9.850 14.400 16.550 12.050 52.850 

 

  



SENIOR 

Qualification HOOP 

  Name Country Total Status 

1 Tatyana Volozhanina BUL 23.050 Q 

2 Katsiaryna  Halkina BLR 22.950 Q 

3 Sofia Maffeis ITA 22.650 Q 

4 Eva Brezalieva BUL 22.350 Q 

5 Sofia Ivanova BUL 21.400   

6 Stiliana Nikolova BUL 21.400   

7 Bakatova Sabina KAZ 21.000 Q 

8 Eleonora Tagliabue ITA 20.800 Q 

9 Taniyeva Elxhana KAZ 20.550 Q 

10 Arina Krasnorutskaia BLR 20.250 Q 

11 Noga Block ISR 20.200 R 

12 Nikol Atanasova BUL 19.800   

13 Radina Tomova BUL 19.700   

14 Anna Murikova LAT 19.400 R 

15 Alexandria  Kautzman USA 19.350   

16 Leonor Bozhanova BUL 19.050   

17 Lachezara Pekova BUL 19.000   

18 Alisa Aleskovska LAT 18.350   

19 Damariz Juarez MEX 18.050   

20 Petra Horvathova SVK 17.800   

21 Annaliese Dragan ROU 17.800   

22 Karolina Mizune LAT 17.450   

23 Anastasia Guz MDA 17.400   

24 Barbora Kafkova CZE 17.350   

25 Lennox Hopkins Wilkins USA 17.250   

26 Evelina Ivanova LAT 17.000   

27 Jessika Tijam PHI 16.800   

28 Santa Stepulane LAT 16.600   

29 Ella Crijanovschii MDA 16.300   

30 Joowon Kim KOR 15.950   

31 Adriana Blazic SRB 15.950   

32 Jovana Jeftic SRB 15.850   

33 Nikola Ivanauska LAT 15.450   

34 Adriana Timkova CZE 15.400   

35 Jana Asmenska LAT 15.400   

36 Juliana Sakovica LAT 15.300   

37 Patricija Feldmane LAT 14.650   

38 Sabina Zalesakova CZE 14.600   

39 Takmina Ikromova UZB 14.450   

40 Ana Luisa  Neiva BRA 13.450   

41 Nikolina Lekovic SRB 9.850   

  



SENIOR 

Qualification BALL 

  Name Country Total Status 

1 Tatyana Volozhanina BUL 24.000 Q 

2 Katsiaryna  Halkina BLR 23.750 Q 

3 Stiliana Nikolova BUL 23.350 Q 

4 Bakatova Sabina KAZ 22.350 Q 

5 Eva Brezalieva BUL 22.150   

6 Taniyeva Elxhana KAZ 21.700 Q 

7 Arina Krasnorutskaia BLR 21.400 Q 

8 Eleonora Tagliabue ITA 21.350 Q 

9 Nikol Atanasova BUL 21.300   

10 Radina Tomova BUL 21.100   

11 Leonor Bozhanova BUL 20.300   

12 Lennox Hopkins Wilkins USA 20.150 Q 

13 Takmina Ikromova UZB 20.150 R 

14 Sofia Ivanova BUL 20.050   

15 Noga Block ISR 19.750 R 

16 Sofia Maffeis ITA 19.600   

17 Lachezara Pekova BUL 19.350   

18 Annaliese Dragan ROU 19.350   

19 Anastasia Guz MDA 19.050   

20 Damariz Juarez MEX 18.650   

21 Joowon Kim KOR 18.600   

22 Anna Murikova LAT 18.500   

23 Alisa Aleskovska LAT 18.100   

24 Jana Asmenska LAT 18.000   

25 Santa Stepulane LAT 17.450   

26 Adriana Timkova CZE 17.350   

27 Adriana Blazic SRB 16.250   

28 Ana Luisa  Neiva BRA 16.250   

29 Barbora Kafkova CZE 15.950   

30 Petra Horvathova SVK 15.900   

31 Jovana Jeftic SRB 15.600   

32 Juliana Sakovica LAT 15.550   

33 Jessika Tijam PHI 15.550   

34 Nikola Ivanauska LAT 15.350   

35 Patricija Feldmane LAT 15.250   

36 Karolina Mizune LAT 15.000   

37 Alexandria  Kautzman USA 14.950   

38 Nikolina Lekovic SRB 14.400   

39 Sabina Zalesakova CZE 12.400   

40 Ella Crijanovschii MDA 12.250   

41 Evelina Ivanova LAT 8.900   



SENIOR 

Qualification CLUBS 

  Name Country Total Status 

1 Tatyana Volozhanina BUL 23.800 Q 

2 Sofia Ivanova BUL 23.250 Q 

3 Katsiaryna  Halkina BLR 23.200 Q 

4 Eva Brezalieva BUL 23.200   

5 Radina Tomova BUL 23.000   

6 Leonor Bozhanova BUL 22.300   

7 Lachezara Pekova BUL 22.200   

8 Takmina Ikromova UZB 22.000 Q 

9 Taniyeva Elxhana KAZ 21.900 Q 

10 Annaliese Dragan ROU 21.350 Q 

11 Bakatova Sabina KAZ 20.000 Q 

12 Noga Block ISR 20.000 Q 

13 Stiliana Nikolova BUL 20.000   

14 Joowon Kim KOR 19.950 R 

15 Arina Krasnorutskaia BLR 19.650 R 

16 Lennox Hopkins Wilkins USA 19.300   

17 Juliana Sakovica LAT 19.100   

18 Petra Horvathova SVK 19.050   

19 Alexandria  Kautzman USA 19.050   

20 Nikol Atanasova BUL 19.000   

21 Sofia Maffeis ITA 18.600   

22 Santa Stepulane LAT 18.200   

23 Eleonora Tagliabue ITA 18.150   

24 Karolina Mizune LAT 17.550   

25 Jessika Tijam PHI 17.350   

26 Evelina Ivanova LAT 17.300   

27 Anna Murikova LAT 17.300   

28 Ana Luisa  Neiva BRA 17.200   

29 Adriana Blazic SRB 17.100   

30 Damariz Juarez MEX 17.050   

31 Nikola Ivanauska LAT 16.800   

32 Anastasia Guz MDA 16.700   

33 Ella Crijanovschii MDA 16.650   

34 Barbora Kafkova CZE 16.600   

35 Nikolina Lekovic SRB 16.550   

36 Jana Asmenska LAT 16.500   

37 Patricija Feldmane LAT 16.150   

38 Sabina Zalesakova CZE 15.550   

39 Alisa Aleskovska LAT 14.800   

40 Adriana Timkova CZE 14.700   

41 Jovana Jeftic SRB 14.650   

 



SENIOR 

Qualification RIBBON 

  Name Club Total Status 

1 Tatyana Volozhanina BUL 21.100 Q 

2 Katsiaryna  Halkina BLR 20.650 Q 

3 Eleonora Tagliabue ITA 20.450 Q 

4 Bakatova Sabina KAZ 19.900 Q 

5 Annaliese Dragan ROU 19.700 Q 

6 Taniyeva Elxhana KAZ 19.200 Q 

7 Eva Brezalieva BUL 19.100 Q 

8 Radina Tomova BUL 19.050   

9 Sofia Maffeis ITA 18.700 Q 

10 Sofia Ivanova BUL 18.300   

11 Noga Block ISR 17.650 R 

12 Stiliana Nikolova BUL 17.500   

13 Nikol Atanasova BUL 17.250   

14 Joowon Kim KOR 16.850 R 

15 Jessika Tijam PHI 16.600   

16 Lachezara Pekova BUL 16.600   

17 Ana Luisa  Neiva BRA 15.850   

18 Lennox Hopkins Wilkins USA 15.750   

19 Arina Krasnorutskaia BLR 15.700   

20 Leonor Bozhanova BUL 15.650   

21 Anastasia Guz MDA 15.400   

22 Alisa Aleskovska LAT 15.300   

23 Alexandria  Kautzman USA 15.250   

24 Anna Murikova LAT 14.900   

25 Evelina Ivanova LAT 14.850   

26 Petra Horvathova SVK 14.800   

27 Adriana Timkova CZE 14.750   

28 Takmina Ikromova UZB 14.700   

29 Ella Crijanovschii MDA 14.700   

30 Barbora Kafkova CZE 14.350   

31 Juliana Sakovica LAT 14.250   

32 Santa Stepulane LAT 14.200   

33 Nikola Ivanauska LAT 14.150   

34 Patricija Feldmane LAT 13.850   

35 Damariz Juarez MEX 13.850   

36 Jovana Jeftic SRB 12.700   

37 Adriana Blazic SRB 12.550   

38 Jana Asmenska LAT 12.350   

39 Karolina Mizune LAT 12.200   

40 Nikolina Lekovic SRB 12.050   

41 Sabina Zalesakova CZE 11.500   

 



 

 

RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS INTERNATIONAL 
TOURNAMENT 

SOFIA CUP 2021 

6th April 2021 START LIST 

Tuesday SENIOR COMPETITION 

16:40 – 17:05h 

FINAL 
HOOP 

 № Rank Name NF 

 1 3 Sofia Maffeis ITA 

 2 8 Arina Krasnorutskaia BLR 

 3 2 Katsiaryna  Halkina BLR 

 4 6 Eleonora Tagliabue ITA 

 5 1 Tatyana Volozhanina BUL 

 6 7 Taniyeva Elxhana KAZ 

 7 5 Bakatova Sabina KAZ 

 8 4 Eva Brezalieva BUL 

 R 9 Noga Block ISR 

 R 10 Anna Murikova LAT 

 

 

 SENIOR COMPETITION 

17:10 – 17:35h 

FINAL 
BALL 

 № Rank Name NF 

 1 2 Katsiaryna  Halkina BLR 

 2 3 Stiliana Nikolova BUL 

 3 7 Eleonora Tagliabue ITA 

 4 4 Bakatova Sabina KAZ 

 5 8 Lennox Hopkins Wilkins USA 

 6 5 Taniyeva Elxhana KAZ 

 7 1 Tatyana Volozhanina BUL 

 8 6 Arina Krasnorutskaia BLR 

 R 9 Takmina Ikromova UZB 

 R 10 Noga Block ISR ISR 

 

  



 

  

RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS INTERNATIONAL 
TOURNAMENT 

SOFIA CUP 2021 

 START LIST 

 SENIOR COMPETITION 

17:40 – 18:05h 

FINAL 
CLUBS 

 № Rank Name NF 

 1 7 Bakatova Sabina KAZ 

 2 8 Noga Block ISR 

 3 3 Katsiaryna  Halkina BLR 

 4 1 Tatyana Volozhanina BUL 

 5 6 Annaliese Dragan ROU 

 6 2 Sofia Ivanova BUL 

 7 4 Takmina Ikromova UZB 

 8 5 Taniyeva Elxhana KAZ 

 R 9 Joowon Kim KOR 

 R 10 Arina Krasnorutskaia BLR 

 

 

 SENIOR COMPETITION 

18:10 – 18:35h 

FINAL  
RIBBON 

 № Rank Name NF 

 1 8 Sofia Maffeis ITA 

 2 5 Annaliese Dragan ROU 

 3 2 Katsiaryna  Halkina BLR 

 4 7 Eva Brezalieva BUL 

 5 4 Bakatova Sabina KAZ 

 6 6 Taniyeva Elxhana KAZ 

 7 1 Tatyana Volozhanina BUL 

 8 3 Eleonora Tagliabue ITA 

 R 9 Noga Block ISR 

 R 10 Joowon Kim KOR 

 


